

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NOS.466-467 OF 2011
(For Prel. Hearing)

M/S SUN DIRECT TV PVT LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 28/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Sood,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Nanda,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice restricted to the question of
interest of 24% being charged on the petitioner.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Since the principal amount has been paid,
there shall be ad-interim stay of the direction as
far as recovery of interest is concerned.The civil appeal shall stand over for four
weeks.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Kanchan Jain]
Assistant Registrar