

Z

ITEM NO.42(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 466-467 OF 2011

M/S SUN DIRECT TV PVT LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 15/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv..
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
For RR No. 1 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

For RR No. 2 Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that
Statement of Case is not necessary as notice was
issued restricted to the question of interest at
24% being charged on the appellant.

[KALYANI GUPTA] List the matter for hearing before the Court.
[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER