

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 466-467/2011

M/S SUN DIRECT TV PVT LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGUL. AUTH. OF INDIA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(For change of name of respondent and office report)

Date : 02/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Chinmayee Chandra,Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay K. Dutta,Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Ganpathy,Adv.  
Ms. Krishma M.N.,Adv.  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha,Adv.Mr. Prashant Bezboruah,Adv.  
Mr. Munawwar Naseem,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant in both the civil appeals.

Learned counsels appearing on the other side have no objection for correcting the name of respondent no.2 as prayed for. Consequently, both the applications are allowed as prayed for.

The appellant shall file amended cause title within a period of two weeks from today.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SR. P.A.(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR